

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

MA No. 54/2018
IA No. 1/2018

Masooda Jabeen

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mia Tufail, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate
with Mr. Irshad Mohi Ud Din,
Advocate

V/s

Kulwant Singh Johal and
others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List on 01.10.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
20.08.2020
SUNIL-II