

After Notice
Sr. No. 244

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

MA No. 54/2018

Masooda Jabeen

Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A.Qayoom, Adv.

V/s

Kulwant Singh Johal and Ors.

Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge

ORDER

Await appearance of respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List again on 12th February, 2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Srinagar

19.11.2020

"Shamim Dar"