

S. No. 37

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 54/2018 IA(1/2018)

MASOODA JABEEN

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Rouf, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate

Vs

KULWANT SINGH JOHAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

30.10.2023

Counsel for the respondents is not present. Adjourned.

List for consideration on 18.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force shall continue till next date
before the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.10.2023

AAMIR