

S. No. 24

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 54/2018

c/w

CPC 14/2018

CR 39/2018

Masooda Jabeen

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Mohi ud Din, Adv.

Vs.

Kulwant Singh Johal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2023

It appears that the contesting respondents have not been served so far. Issue fresh notice for the service of the respondents through the Process Serving Agency of District Court Jammu.

List on **01.04.2024**, awaiting service of the respondents.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.12.2023

Hilal Ahmad