

04

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 54/2018 IA(1/2018)
c/w
i)CPC 14/2018 IA(1/2018
ii)CR 39/2018 IA(1/2018).

MASOODA JABEEN.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate with

Mr. Danish Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH JOHAL AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

08.08.2025

01. Nemo for the respondents. For quite number of dates, there is no appearance taking place on behalf of the respondents but till date they have not been

set *ex-parte*. Therefore, this Court is hereby setting the respondents *ex-parte*.

02. Mr. Anil Bhan, learned Senior Advocate, has drawn the attention of this Court to the fact that with the coming into force of S.O. 1229 (E) of 2020 dated **31.03.2020**, thereby repealing Jammu and Kashmir Right to Prior Purchase Act, 1993, the suit filed by the respondents is also rendered nonest and it is in this context that the Coordinate Bench/es have dealt with the identical matters.

03. List in continuation on **18th of August, 2025**.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

SRINAGAR
08.08.2025
Bisma