

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**M 54/2018
C/W CPC 14/2018
CR 39/2018**

Masooda Jabeen

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Danish Majeed Dar, Advocate

Vs.

Kulwant Singh Johal and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.08.2025

List tomorrow i.e., 19.08.2025 with virtual
hearing permitted.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

18.08.2025

"Mir Arif"