

Serial No.2

Regular Causelist

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 54/2018
c/w CPC 14/2018
CR 39/2018

Masooda Jabeen

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

Kulwant Singh Johal and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate (through V.C) with
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate &
Mr. M. Asif Mir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.09.2025

1. The compliance of the directions made in terms of order dated **02.09.2025** is meant for the respondents to comply with.

2. Mr. Parimoksh Seth and Mr. M. Asif Mir, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submit that the requisite application along with the certified copy of the writ petition WP(C) No. 2428/2025 along with an order

passed therein has come to be filed by the respondents yesterday with the Registry of this Court.

3. Let the same be scanned and tagged with the present appeal.

4. Copy of the said application be provided to Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate for the appellants.

5. List again on **29.09.2025**.

6. Interim direction, if any, subsisting in MA No. 54/2018 and CR No. 39/2018 shall remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

11.09.2025

"Mir Arif"