

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**MA 54/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(6063/2025)  
c/w i)CPC 14/2018 IA(1/2018)  
ii)CR 39/2018 IA(1/2018)**

**Masooda Jabeen**

**... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. G. A. Lone, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Kulwant Singh Johal and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

*08.12.2025*

1. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
2. Adjourned, awaiting appearance of the respondents.
3. List on 22<sup>nd</sup> of December, 2025.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**December 8<sup>th</sup> 2025**

*Shoaib javid*