

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

MA 54/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(6063/2025)
Along with connected matters.

MASOODA JABEEN.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate.
Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH JOHAL AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.01.2026

Nemo for the respondents.

Await appearance.

List on **26th of February, 2026.**

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
29.01.2026
Bisma Jan.