

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**MA 54/2018
c/w CPC 14/2018
CrIM No. 39/2018**

Masooda Jabeen

...Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate vice
Mr. G.A. Lone, Senior counsel

Vs.

Kulwant Singh Johal and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Seti, Senior counsel with
Mr. M. Asif Mir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.02.2026

- 1.** On behalf of Mr. G.A. Lone, learned senior counsel for the appellant, request for adjournment is made.
- 2.** Adjourned as prayed for.
- 3.** List again on **30.03.2026**.
- 4.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

26.02.2026

"Mir Arif"