

Serial No. 42
Regular Cause List.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

MA 54/2018 IA(1/2018) CM(6063/2025)  
c/w i)CPC 14/2018 IA(1/2018)  
ii)CR 39/2018 IA(1/2018).

MASOODA JABEEN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Haseeb, Advocate.

VERSUS

KULWANT SINGH JOHAL AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**04-05-2026**

Await appearance of the respondents.

Be listed on 14<sup>th</sup> of July, 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**04-05-2026**  
*Showkat Khan*